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2025-2026 ZULULAND DEEP SEA ANGLING ASSOCIATION CLUB COMMITTEE MEMBERS

ZDSAA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

POSITION NAME CONTACT NO.EMAIL ADDRESS

Chairman Giepie Joubert 078 800 1714 giepie@gjcivils.co.za

Vice Chairman Lucas Landman 082 555 6752 lucasl@bothasinc.co.za

Secretary Yvonne van Duyker 083 628 7432 zululandoffice@gmail.com

Treasurer Peet Oelsen 083 560 9585 peet@archidio.com

Safety Officer Fanie Wassenaar 083 272 0663 faniewassenaar@gmail.com

Selector Convenor Marius Vermaak 082 897 6458 mjvermaak@worldonline.co.za

Records Heinz Paul 071 471 9067 heinz.iningi@gmail.com

Tournaments Shaun Aspden 063 422 5678 aspden.s@mweb.co.za

Environmental Heinz Paul 071 471 9067 heinz.iningi@gmail.com

Public Relations Mike van Rooyen 071 413 0534 mikev@rbay.thbsa.co.za

Development Jan Kapp 073 761 2556 jankapp.draughtsman@gmail.com

Skippers  & Safety Admin Y van Duyker 083 455 2320 zdsaa.skippers@gmail.com

Admin Secretary Y van Duyker 083 455 2320 zululandoffice@gmail.com

ZDSAA SELECTORS

POSITION NAME CONTACT NO.EMAIL ADDRESS

Selection Convenor Marius Vermaak 082 897 6458 mjvermaak@worldonline.co.za

Selector Henk du Plessis 082 822 8807 oomc-breeze@live.com

Selector Lucas Landman 082 555 6752 lucasl@tradecurrency.co.za

Selector Shaun Aspden 063 422 5678 aspden.s@mweb.co.za

Selector Jan Kapp 073 761 2556 jankapp.draughtsman@gmail.com

AMATIKULU SKI BOAT CLUB

POSITION NAME CONTACT NO.EMAIL ADDRESS

Chairman Chris Hall 071 364 5289 hallselec@gmail.com

Vice Chairman Carl von Guilleaume 065 921 7276 charlievg91@gmail.com

Secretary Michelle Randlehoff 082 341 9410 amatikuluskiboat@gmail.com

Treasurer Clive Alexandre 082 805 4202 cjalex@iafrica.com

Safety Officer/Rep Rod Nicholson 082 587 3990 reefladymtz@gmail.com

Committee Member Craig Nel 082 328 3350

Committee Member Nick Webb 083 448 4912 zfc@telkomsa.net

Affiliated to SADSAA

45 Anglers Rod, Meerensee, 3901

TEL. 083 455 2320

Email: zululandoffice@gmail.com



CAPE VIDAL SKI BOAT CLUB

POSITION NAME CONTACT NO.EMAIL ADDRESS

Chairman/Rep Grant Harrison 083 424 9688 grant.harrison@omnia.co.za

Vice Chairman/Rep Robert Hagemann 083 273 0872 robhagemann@wetlands.co.za

Secretary Robert Hagemann 083 273 0872 robhagemann@wetlands.co.za

Treasurer Robert Hagemann 083 273 0872 robhagemann@wetlands.co.za

Safety Officer Grant Harrison 083 424 9688 grant.harrison@omnia.co.za

Administrator Pierre D'Offay 083 700 5985 doffays@mweb.co.za

Committee Member Paul Heaton Nichols 083 636 4998 smidgephn@gmail.com

Committee Member Roberto Fierro 081 040 1022 eye-tie@mtnloaded.co.za

Committee Member Andrew Johnson 083 449 7801 chelmsford@zwn.co.za

HLUHLUWE SKI BOAT CLUB

POSITION NAME CONTACT NO.EMAIL ADDRESS

Chairman/Rep Leon Badenhorst 082 698 8320 leon@hluhluwebrokers.co.za

Vice Chairman/Rep Gareth Liversage 074 893 4954 garethliversage@gmail.com

Secretary/Admin Hanika Klynsmith 082 698 8320 hluhluweskiboatclub@gmail.com

Treasurer Dawie Swanepoel 082 945 7403 dawie@vzs.co.za

LOBOTES SKI BOAT CLUB

Chairman/Rep Roger Freckleton 066 230 2270 dodger4337@gmail.com

Vice Chairman/Rep Dean Sadie 066 499 1221 ferdasadie@gmail.com

Secretary/Admin

Treasurer

MAPELANE SKI BOAT CLUB

POSITION NAME CONTACT NO.EMAIL ADDRESS

Chairman/Rep Lourens Morris 083 448 0971 lmorris1404@gmail.com

Vice Chairman/Rep Gideon van der Linde 083 458 5327 gideon@cumulusrp.co.za

Secretary Gideon van der Linde 083 458 5327 gideon@cumulusrp.co.za

Treasurer Colin Green 082 897 6458 colin@greensteel.co.za

Safety Officer (Acting) Hilton Kidger 083 274 3035 hiltonk@herefordgroup.co.za

Competition Convenor Connor Birkett 083 277 8498 connor@gerberpaper.co.za

Committee Member Bruce Colett 083 309 9206 claire@ctecg.co.za

Committee Member Brent Concalves 082 808 4419 zeadmin@telkomsa.net

MEERENSEE BOAT CLUB

POSITION NAME CONTACT NO.EMAIL ADDRESS

Commodore/Rep Giepie Joubert 078 800 1714 giepie@gjcivils.co.za

Vice Commodore Heinz Paul 071 471 9067 iningi143@telkomsa.net

Secretary/Treasurer Lourain Cowie 083 661 7509 lourain60@gmail.com

Admin/Bookkeeper Liezel de Winter 072 367 8093 info@msbc.co.za

Club Captain/Competitions Les Hartley 060 492 6180 fleet@amabutu.co.za

Light tackle Willie Prinsloo 083 469 1150 willie.prinsloo99@gmail.com

Staff/Rep Johan du Plessis 072 519 0554 johan@gjcivils.co.za

Bar & Kitchen Yogandra Naidoo 073 506 2692 ynaidoo59@gmail.com

IT Doep du Plessis 076 861 4506 doep@eaglecoast.co.za

Up Country Charl Fourie 079 526 6057 charl@velocityconstruction.co.za

Finance Etienne Gerber 079 706 2381 dutchies.eg@gmail.com

Grounds Rudi Snyman 082 418 2687 snymanrudi099@gmail.com

Head Safety Officer Corne Kleinschmidt 084 456 7829 corne.kleinschmidt@gmail.com

Safety Ofiicer Trevor Harvey 082 822 6485 nelsmarine@telkomsa.net

Safety Officer Trevor Goddard 082 434 9381 trevorg196847@gmail.com



RICHARDS BAY SKI BOAT CLUB

Commodore Mike van Rooyen 071 413 0534 mikev@rbay.thbsa.co.za

Vice Commodore Bossie Booysen 079 135 3019 bossietrekkers@gmail.com

Secretary/Representative Hermann Collen 082 956 0224 rbsbcsecretary@afrigear.co.za

Treasurer Deon Swanepoel 082 651 4156 rbtreasurer@outlook.com

Book keeper Karin Botha 035 753 2516 office@rbsbc.co.za

Admin Assistant Hannatjie Mans 035 753 2516 admin@rbsbc.co.za

Records/Development Kevin Boyder 074 120 9403 hookedon.kev@gmail.com

Competitions/Representative Ignus Lombaard 079 604 7423 rscommercial3@outlook.com

Projects Jeff Grange 083 272 4212 jeff.grange.27@gmail.com

Club Safety Officer Gerrie Delport 073 312 3194 gerrie.delport@expresspros.co.za

Safety Officer Fanie Wassenaar 083 272 0663 faniewassenaar@gmail.com

Safety Officer Louis Lombaard 083 268 7090 louis.lombaard123@gmail.com

Safety Officer Mark Beyl 082 610 0102 mbeyl@mblaw.co.za

ST LUCIA SKI BOAT CLUB

Chairman/Rep Jan Hofman 076 867 0566 jhofman262@gmail.co

Vice Chairman Shaun Aspden 063 422 5678 aspden.s@mweb.co.za

Secretary secretary@slsbc.co.za

Treasurer

Club Safety Officer Berno Phillipson 073 596 8288 thirstland@hotmail.com

Tournament Officer/rep Dirk Roslee 082 227 0185 rossleedirk@gmail.com

Development Officer

Environmental Officer

Records Officer Marius Kruger 082 899 4989 marius.kruger@afrimat.co.za

Public Relations Officer Gary Lang 071 712 8896 garylang@live.co.za

Admin Secretary Nikita Tavlet 072 834 0309 secretary@slsbc.co.za

Maintenance Officer Sean Labuschagne 082 921 8277 sean@powergroup.co.za

SODWANA SKI BOAT CLUB

Chairman Henk du Plessis 082 822 8807 oomc-breeze@live.com

Vice Chairman/Rep Riaan Odendaal 082 776 8118 riaan.snowyowl@gmail.com

Secretary Melissa du Plessis 081 833 5730 campbellmelissa366@gmail.com

Treasurer Brenda Wheeler 071 181 3206 brendawheeler1974@gmail.com

Environmental Officer Christo Myburgh 066 214 2400 christomyburgh.sb@gmail.com

PRO Vernon Wheeler 082 652 8563 vernonwheeler1974@gmail.com

Records Officer Alain Kahn 082 491 0790 alain@seriouslysharphooks.co.za

Development Officer Liaan Heinlein 071 239 2352 liaan.heinlein@gmail.com

Tournaments Officer/Rep Henk du Plessis 082 822 8807 oomc-breeze@live.com

Safety Officer Trevor Harvey 082 822 6485 sales@rbyamaha.co.za

UMLALAZI SKI BOAT CLUB

Chairman Jannie Nel 083 383 3833 iceventuramtz@gmail.com

Vice Chairman Gawie Potgieter 079 444 8320 impr4@outlook.com

Secretary/Treasurer Lynne Pandaram 076 504 3529 umlalaziskiboat@gmail.com

Treasurer Ernest Calitz 084 588 5149 elcr@icon.co.za

Safety Officer/Rep Rod Nicholson 082 587 3990 reefladymtz@gmail.com

Safety Officer/Rep Ben van Schalkwyk 078 286 3573 brwprojects@gmail.com


